**************************************	10-17-2007		HEET		
0MB No. (551-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 908/REV04			•	Patent an	d Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	(25(2) (45))   52/22 (1))   6/22   6/22   6/22		▼	•	▼
To the Director of the United States	1034539	59	the attached orig	ginal documents or co	opy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     JCS/THG, LLC	115.07	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: SUNBEAM PRODUCTS, INC.			
		Interi	nal Address:	4	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No	<del></del>			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☐ Assignment ☒ Merger		Street Address: 2381 Executive Center Drive			
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name				
☐ Other		City:	Boca Raton	State: FL	ZIP: 33431
Execution Date: June 30, 2006		J.,			
	the Arthur	Addition	al name(s) & address(e	es) attached?	es 🗵 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	ers(s):				
If this document is being filed together	with a new application,	the exec	cution date of the appl	lication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Filing Date		B. Patent No.(s)	Mary steep 1	- 100 - 100
		D520,80	06		<u>a</u>
				**************************************	
					Constant of the Constant of th
	Additional numbers attack	hed?	Yes 🗵 No		<u> </u>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Charles R. Hoffmann, Esq.		7. Total	I fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP		☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
		× ×	Authorized to be charg	വ് വാരം tisoneb of her	uint
Street Address: 6900 Jericho Turnpike		8 Deno	osit account number:	75 to deposit acco	
		о. Борс	on account named.	0 08	
		08-24	461	00012	
City: Syosset State	: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>11791</u>	(Attac	osit account number: 461 th duplicate copy of this pa	ge if paying by deposit	account)
	DO NOT U	JSE THIS S		MJAMA1	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belied of the original document.</li> </ol>	ef, the foregoing informa	ntion is tru	ue and correct and an	ହ ny attached copy <b>is</b> ।	a true copy
Steven T. Zuschlag	Tur	Sce	**	10/10/8	左
Name of Person Signing		Signa		6 Date	<u> </u>
	pages including cover sh				

Docket No.: 717-926 DES



# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"JCS/THG, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "SUNBEAM PRODUCTS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"SUNBEAM PRODUCTS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2006, AT 9:24
O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100M

0924135

060629809

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 4869946

DATE: 06-30-06

PATENT REEL: 019984 FRAME: 0192 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:22 AM 06/30/2006 FILED 09:24 AM 06/30/2006 SRV 060629809 - 0924135 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

## JCS/THG, LLC

#### INTO

## SUNBEAM PRODUCTS, INC.

Sunbeam Products, Inc. ("Sunbeam"), a corporation formed under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

First: The name and state of incorporation/formation of each of the constituent business entities of the merger (collectively, the "Constituent Entities") are as follows:

- JCS/THG, LLC, which is organized under the laws of the State of Delaware;

  and
- 2. Sunbeam Products, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.

Second: An Agreement and Plan of Morgor dated as of June 30, 2006 (the "Morgor Agreement"), by and between Sunbeam and JCS/THG, LLC., a Delaware limited liability company, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid Constituent Entities in accordance with the provision of subsection (b) of Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Law by JCS/THG, LLC and in accordance Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL") by Sunbeam.

Third: The name of the surviving corporation is Sunbeam Products, Inc., which will continue is existence as said surviving corporation under its present name upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the DGCL.

Fourth: The Cartificate of Incorporation of Sunbeam shall be the Cartificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

248927

Fifth: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the surviving corporation located at 2381 Executive Center Drive, Boca Raton, FL 33431.

Sixth: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the Delaware corporation or any member of the extinguishing limited liability company.

Seventh: The merger shall be effective immediately upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of Deleware.

-2-

**REEL: 019984 FRAME: 0194** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Sunboun, the surviving corporation, has caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed by its amborized officer, this 30th day of June, 2006.

SUNBBAM PRODUCTS, INC.

Nemo: Title:

Treasurer

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 019984 FRAME: 0195**